

GENERAL MODELS PACIFIC LOCOMOTIVE KIT PACKING LIST

SECTION II BOILER ASSEMBLY

<u>QUAN.</u>	<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>REMARKS</u>
			Section "HP" 23 pieces Cab Accessories & Boiler Fittings	
1	206	1603D	Smoke Deflector	
2	208	C1250	Screw #2/56 x 1/8"	Used to attach cab hatches
1	232	C1515 <i>NEED</i>	Screw 5/40 x 1 1/4" Flat Hd. Steel	Used to attach boiler
2	233	C1500	Screw 5/40 x 3/16" Rd. Hd.	Use to attach to Mech.
1	220	1127	Pops Muffler	
3	221	1126	Pops Valve	
1	215	1600	Generator	
1	216	2130 <i>OUT</i>	Bell Bracket	
1	217	1083B <i>OUT</i>	Bell	
2	218	C1051	Screw #0-80 x 1/8" Fil. Hd.	Use to mount bell, Item 236
1	222	1125	Whistle	
2	227	C1264	Screw #2/56 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Br.	Use with Item #215, & 220
1	230	C1055	Screw #0/80 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Br.	Use with Item 216
1	254	C1258	Screw #2/56 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Br.	Use with Item 250
3	256	C1901	#00 x 3/16" Drive Screws	Use to mount Item 202
			Section "JP" 34 pieces: Accessories for handrails, air system	
2	208	C1250	Screw #2/56 x 1/8" Rd. Hd.	For pipe hanger brackets
3	231	C1256	Screw #2/56 x 3/8" Fil. Hd.	Air Tanks, Item 252
19	235	1643	Stanchion 3/16" drive in type	
2	245	1649A <i>NEED</i>	Pipe Hanger Bracket-inside	
2	246	1649B <i>NEED</i>	Pipe Hanger Bracket-outside	
2	240	1606 <i>NEED</i>	Marker Light	
2	257	C1051	Screw #0/80 x 1/8" Fil. Hd. Br.	Use with Item 255
2	207	1604	Cab Hatch	
			Section "KP" 4 pieces: Boiler and cab fittings	
1	250	2121	Power Reverse	
1	252	1610	Air Compressor	
1	225	1608 <i>OUT</i>	8' -0" Air Tank	
1	226	1609 <i>OUT</i>	7' -0" Air Tank	
			"S" 9 Separate parts packed in Section II set-up box but not in separate containers	
1	201P	1602P	Boiler	
1	202	1603A	Cab Body	
1	202 <i>NEED</i>	1603B <i>OUT</i>	Cab Bulkhead, rear	
3	244	1904	Wire -.062" dia. x 11 1/2" long	
1	243	1903	Wire -.032" dia. x 3'6" long	
1	236	2129	Smoke Box Front	
1	255	2128	Fire Box Backhead	